503790156 04/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3836803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY J. GRISWOLD	11/05/2001
WILLIAM R. DUTCHER	11/02/2001
PATRICK J. CONLEY	11/06/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERISIGN, INC.
Street Address:	1350 CHARLESTON ROAD
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7543227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hgalloway@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11569.9998
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BROGAN
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Brogan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_4-19-2016#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038465 FRAME: 0006

503790156

Assignment
Whereas, I/We, Timothy J. GRISWOLD, William R. DUTCHER and Patrick J. CONLEY of, and, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in A NUMERIC/NUMERIC VOICE NAME.
for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on August 16, 2001; and
Whereas, VERISIGN, INC., 1350 Charleston Road, Mountain View, California 94043 (assignce), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
I/We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys 50 Circumsters in parentheses Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
(Application number 09/930,445 and Communation (Application number of said application when known filling date and application number of said application when known
Date: 12-4 10000000
Date: November 2/2001 (Audio August)
Date: John John Walter Work

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 11/27/2001

RECORDED: 04/19/2016

PATENT REEL: 012321 FRAME: 0306

PATENT REEL: 038465 FRAME: 0007